BCE5C
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS COMPACT AIR HANDLER
FORM NO. BCE5C-100 (08/2023)
APPLICATION
• 1 1/2 - 5 ton systems
• Sequenced for demand management
• External access to heater circuit breakers
INSTALLATION

TXV Kit
18, 24, 30 12J18
36, 42, 48 12J19
60 12J20
Downflow Kit
18, 24, 30 Y9658
36, 42, 48, 60 Y9659
Horizontal Support Frame kit All Models 56J18
Side Return Unit Stand (upflow only) All Models 45K32
Single Point Power Kit All Models 21H39
Wall Hanging Bracket Kit (upflow only) All Models 45K30
High Performance Economizer (Commercial Only) All Models 10U53
Electric Heat Kits with Terminal Block
Size Model C/B Size * Where Used Cat #
5 kW ECBA25-5 NA 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y36
7.5 kW ECBA25-7.5 NA 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y37
10 kW ECBA25-10 NA 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y38
Electric Heat Kits with Circuit Breaker
5 kW ECBA25-5CB 30A 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y39
7.5 kW ECBA25-7.5CB 45A 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y41
10 kW ECBA25-10CB 60A 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y42
12.5 kW ECBA25-12.5CB 50A + 25A 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y43
15 kW ECBA25-15CB 60A + 25A 30, 36, 42, 48, 60 16Y44
20 kW ECBA25-20CB 60A + 50A 48, 60 16Y46
Replacement Circuit Breakers (2 pole)
Volts Size Cat #
208/240V- 1 phase
25A 41K13